CV of Michael Zorc

Occupation:	person of independent means, sports official
Place of residence:	Dortmund, Germany

Personal details:

Year of birth (age):	1962 (60)
Nationality:	German

Training and professional career

From 1998 to 2022, Michael Zorc was sporting director of Ballspielverein Borussia 09 e.V. Dortmund (BVB). In this role, he held the highest level of management responsibility for all the football activities at the Bundesliga club, right down to the youth teams. He therefore has an excellent network in the sector, as well as proven expertise in the field of sports management. Before becoming an official, Michael Zorc was a professional footballer for Borussia Dortmund from 1981 to 1998. At the beginning of his professional career, he also studied economics at the University of Dortmund.

Memberships of other statutory supervisory boards and of similar supervisory bodies of companies in Germany and abroad

None

Personal and/or business relationships with adesso SE, the company's executive bodies and/or a major shareholder of the company

From 1998 to 2022, Michael Zorc was sporting director of Ballspielverein Borussia 09 e.V. Dortmund (BVB), which has been a customer of adesso SE since 2019. The vast majority of sales with BVB relate to consulting and software development. Michael Zorc holds around 1 % of the shares in Staige GmbH, Essen. Staige GmbH is an associate of adesso SE. No other personal or business relationships exist between Michael Zorc and the company, the executive bodies of adesso SE and the major shareholders of adesso SE.